Document Prepared By: Shannon R. Crull, P. C. 3009 Firefighter Lane Birmingham, Alabama 35209

## 20161004000362930 10/04/2016 11:06:36 AM DEEDS 1/3

Send Tax Notice To:

Sacob Spurgeon

139 Cambrian Vay

Pham AL

36 242

WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA	}
COUNTY OF SHELBY	}

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: THAT IN CONSIDERATION OF One Hundred Nine Thousand and 0/100 Dollars (\$109,000.00) to the undersigned, New North Investments, LLC, an Alabama Limited Liability Company, (herein referred to as Grantor) in hand paid by the Grantee herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, the said Grantor does by these presents, grant, sell, bargain and convey unto Jacob Spurgeon, (herein referred to as Grantee), the following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama to wit:

Lot 139, in Cambrian Wood Condominium, By-Laws and Amendments thereto as established by Declaration of Condominium, By-Laws and Amendments thereto as recorded in Misc. Book 13, Page 87, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama, and amended by Misc. Book 13, Page 2; Misc. Book 13, Page 4; Misc. Book 13, Page 344 and Misc. Book 52, Page 318, in said Probate Office, together with an undivided interest in the Common Elements as set forth in said Declaration of Condominium, said unit being more particularly described in the Floor Plans and Architectural Drawing of Cambria Wood Condominium as recorded in Map Book 6, Page 62, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to easements, set back lines, restrictions, covenants, mineral and mining rights and current taxes due.

\$106,215.00

None of the above consideration was secured by and through the purchase money mortgage closed and recorded herewith.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the tracts or parcels of land above described together with all and singular the rights, privileges, tenements, appurtenances, and improvements unto the Grantee, his heirs and assigns forever.

And said Grantor does for itself, its successors and assigns, covenant with the said Grantee, his heirs, executors, or assigns, that it is lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that it has a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that it will and its successors and assigns shall warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEE, his heirs, executors, and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

## 20161004000362930 10/04/2016 11:06:36 AM DEEDS 2/3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the sai	id GRANTOR, by its Sole Member, Paul F. Earle, wh
is authorized to execute this conveyance, 1	has hereto set his signature and seal on the date stated
	the same shall not be effective until the While of
5 aprel , 2016.	
	Paul F. Earl (SEAL)
	$  n   + \sum_{\alpha}   n   \leq  n $
	<del>//                                   </del>
	New North Investments, LLC, an Alabama Limite
	Liability Company
	By: Paul F. Earle, its Sole Member
<b>A</b> /	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
I the mederal a Netern Dublic in	and for said County in said State do horoby contify that
	and for said County, in said State, do hereby certify that
	of New North Investments, LLC, is signed to the
	nowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the
	Iember and with full authority, executed the same
voluntarily for and as the act of said company	à .
Circon rundon mars board on discretical cost	1 this 2240 day of Septenber, 2016.
Given under my nand and official sea	1 this day of <u>Defende</u> , 2016.
SOUND TIMES IN	Notary Public
	ANOIGH YEL HULL
	My commission evniros: (a () 2 // )
	My commission expires: 6/22//-
	My commission expires: (0 1 LL) 1 -f-
	My commission expires: (0 1 LL) 1 - f-
	My commission expires: (0 ( CC)   -f-
	My commission expires: 6 000/1 -f-
	My commission expires: 6 000/1 -f-
	My commission expires: 6 000/1 -f-

## 20161004000362930 10/04/2016 11:06:36 AM DEEDS 3/3

## Real Estate Sales Validation Form

	itodi Ectato C	CIOS TOIMMEIOIL CEIL	
	Document must be filed in accorda		
Grantor's Name Mailing Address	New North Investment 1117 Stump Lane Key west FL 3304		Jacob Spurgeon 139 Cambrian Way Bham, AL 36242
Property Address	139 Cambrian War B'ham AL 39242	Date of Sale Total Purchase Price or Actual Value or	\$ <u>10-3-/6</u> \$ <u>109,<b>6</b>00</u> \$
		Assessor's Market Value	\$
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			<u> </u>
•	document presented for recordath this form is not required.	ation contains all of the re	quired information referenced
	!ns	structions	
•	d mailing address - provide the ir current mailing address.	name of the person or pe	ersons conveying interest
Grantee's name are to property is being	nd mailing address - provide the conveyed.	name of the person or pe	ersons to whom interest
Property address -	the physical address of the pro-	perty being conveyed, if a	available.
Date of Sale - the	date on which interest to the pro	perty was conveyed.	
•	e - the total amount paid for the the instrument offered for reco	•	y, both real and personal,
conveyed by the in	property is not being sold, the strument offered for record. The or the assessor's current marke	is may be evidenced by a	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
excluding current uresponsibility of val	led and the value must be dete se valuation, of the property as uing property for property tax p of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h).	determined by the local ourposes will be used and	official charged with the
accurate. I further useful the penalty indicates	of my knowledge and belief that understand that any false stater ated in <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>	nents claimed on this forn	
Date 10-3-1	<b>(</b> -)	rint	
Unattested	(verified by)	ign(Grantor/Grante	e/Owner/Agent)-circle one
		10/m	Form RT-1



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge James W. Fuhrmeister, Probate Judge,
County Clerk
Shelby County, AL
10/04/2016 11:06:36 AM

S24.00 CHERRY 20161004000362930